At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing

financial instruments was:

 31 Dec

2020

31 Dec

2019

 $ $

Fixed rate instruments

Financial assets 203,555 201,179

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 719,386 354,144

The weighted average interest rate at 31 December 2020 was 0.08% (31 Dec

2019: 0.4%).  The Company regularly analyses its interest rate exposure to

ensure that it achieves the best available position.

Interest rate sensitivity

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate exposures in

existence at the balance sheet date.  The 0.25% and 0.1% sensitivity ranges

are based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year, using an

observed range of historical deposit rate movements over the last 3 years.

At 31 December 2020, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table

below, with all other variables held constant, net profit and equity relating to the

financial assets of the Company would have been affected as follows:

  31 Dec 2020 31 Dec 2019

  $ $ $

Judgements of reasonable

possible movements:

Net profit – higher/ (lower)

 +0.25%   2,307   1,388

   (1,388)  -0.25%   (2,307)

 +0.1% 923 556

 -0.1% (923) (556)

b) Net fair value

PERTH SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA
ABN 66 601 770 932
PO Box 285 Claremont WA 6910

52

The net fair value of financial assets and liabilities is equivalent to the carrying

amount at balance date as disclosed in the statement of financial position and

related notes.  This is because either the carrying amounts approximate net fair

value or because of their short term to maturity.

c) Credit risk exposure

Receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the

Company’s exposure to bad debts is not significant.  The Company holds all its

banking with ANZ.

The carrying amount of financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure.